## United Way of Greater Atlanta

Over the last few weeks, we have watched the impact of the coronavirus become a global crisis and one that is impacting thousands in Metro Atlanta. As a result, <u>United Way of Greater Atlanta</u> is partnering with the <u>Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta</u> to launch the <u>Greater Atlanta COVID-19 Response and Recovery Fund</u> to support those individuals and families most impacted by the pandemic. The coronavirus isn't just a health crisis. It's an economic crisis.

The Greater Atlanta COVID-19 Response and Recovery Fund will provide immediate support to those most vulnerable to the economic and health-related impacts caused by the coronavirus pandemic with a focus on supporting:

- Families living in areas of <u>low and very low Child Well-Being</u>
- · Seniors (60+)
- · Families with children receiving free and reduced lunch
- · Families in need of childcare
- · Hourly, low wage workers, and front-line staff

## Sincerely,

Sheryl Taylor Director of Development | Clayton, Coweta, & Fayette Counties United Way of Greater Atlanta 107 Westridge Industrial Blvd McDonough, GA 30253

T: 678.623.2872 C: 678.314.5212 F: 404 525-6712

www.unitedwayatlanta.org